
2900 South Pike Ave, Allentown, PA 18103 
(Revised 3/8/22) 

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 

Regular Meeting Agenda—March 10, 2022 

7:00 PM 

 

 1. Call to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Notifications: 

▪ All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 

Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 

up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 

agenda. 

▪ This public session of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners will be held 

in person at 2900 S. Pike Ave., Allentown, PA 18103 

▪ Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 

 

4. Bills Payable – Period 2/19/22 – 3/4/22  

5. Approval of the Minutes –February 24, 2022  

 

 6. New Business 

  A.  ORDINANCES (none) 

  B.  RESOLUTIONS 

   1.  Resolution to Designate Township Officials Authorized to Execute all LSA-

Statewide Gaming Grant Documents. 

  C.  MOTIONS 

1.  Motion to Award Bid for Lehigh Avenue Stormwater Improvements Project 

to Columbia Excavating, LLC in the amount of $217,229.01 

2. Motion to Authorize Contract Settlement with Stratix/Lynx in the amount of 

$35,000 Contingent on Execution of Release Documents 

3. Motion to Accept the Resignation of Ms. Tricia Dickert from the Township’s 

Recreation Advisory Committee (RAC) 

4. Motion to Appoint 2nd Ward Representative to Recreation Advisory 

Committee 

7. Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 

8. Adjournment 

 

 

 

*Workshop to follow 

*Executive Session to follow 
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Report dates: 2/19/2022-3/4/2022 Mar 04, 2022  09:46AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

AACE Security Loss Prevention Specialist

AACE Security Loss Preve 91521 01-409.260 Cameras for DPW Bldg 03/03/22 920.00 .00

Total AACE Security Loss Prevention Specialist: 920.00 .00

Active 911 Inc

Active 911 Inc 386734 01-410.420 2022-Yearly Subscription & Dues 02/19/22 143.00 .00

Total Active 911 Inc: 143.00 .00

Allied Control Services

Allied Control Services 316280 08-429.317 Ultrasonic transducer services 03/02/22 575.00 .00

Total Allied Control Services: 575.00 .00

AlphaGraphics

AlphaGraphics 82864 01-409.373 IT Specialist Nameplate 02/27/22 234.27 .00

Total AlphaGraphics: 234.27 .00

American United Life Insurance Co

American United Life Insur 3122 01-401.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 81.95 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 01-402.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 96.36 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 01-407.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 96.36 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 01-409.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 41.64 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 01-410.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 796.23 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 01-414.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 85.41 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 01-430.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 758.73 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 06-401.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 9.64 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 06-430.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 14.45 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 06-448.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 167.69 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 08-401.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 9.64 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 08-429.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 167.69 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 08-430.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 14.45 .00

American United Life Insur 3122 10-426.158 2022-Mar-life/disability ins coverage 03/01/22 23.80 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 2,364.04 .00

Berkheimer Associates

Berkheimer Associates 22822 01-403.453 2022-Feb-LST Comm 02/28/22 2,615.71 .00

Total Berkheimer Associates: 2,615.71 .00

Beth-Allen Ladder Equipment

Beth-Allen Ladder Equipm 612915-2 01-409.373 Ladder 02/03/22 246.00 .00

Total Beth-Allen Ladder Equipment: 246.00 .00

Bethlehem, City of

Bethlehem, City of 22522 06-448.363 Fountain-11/15/2021-2/16/2022 02/25/22 24.75 .00

Bethlehem, City of 3330000107-1 08-429.535 2022 Annual capital charge-50%-1st  
pmt

03/01/22 10,902.50 .00
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Total Bethlehem, City of: 10,927.25 .00

Bucks County Community College

Bucks County Community  3322 03-411.421 2022  training membership program-
ESFD

03/03/22 1,400.00 .00

Bucks County Community  3322 03-412.421 2022  training membership program-
WSFD

03/03/22 1,400.00 .00

Bucks County Community  3322 01-411.421 2022  training membership program-
fire inspectors

03/03/22 1,200.00 .00

Total Bucks County Community College: 4,000.00 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc.

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25805 06-448.325 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-Jan 2022

02/15/22 983.04 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25805 08-429.325 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-Jan 2022

02/15/22 860.16 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25805 10-401.325 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-Jan 2022

02/15/22 614.40 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25805 06-448.342 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-Jan 2022

02/15/22 781.75 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25805 08-429.342 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-Jan 2022

02/15/22 684.04 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25805 10-401.342 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-Jan 2022

02/15/22 488.60 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25810 01-414.421 1-day-on-site training-Community  
Development

03/02/22 916.35 .00

Total Dallas Data Systems Inc.: 5,328.34 .00

Dell Business Credit

Dell Business Credit 21622 01-407.261 Laptop-Moyer 02/16/22 650.21 .00

Dell Business Credit 21622 06-448.261 Laptop-Moyer 02/16/22 260.08 .00

Dell Business Credit 21622 08-429.261 Laptop-Moyer 02/16/22 260.08 .00

Dell Business Credit 21622 10-407.261 Laptop-Moyer 02/16/22 130.04 .00

Dell Business Credit 21622 01-407.261 Docking station-Moyer 02/16/22 178.99 .00

Dell Business Credit 21622 06-448.261 Docking station-Moyer 02/16/22 71.60 .00

Dell Business Credit 21622 08-429.261 Docking station-Moyer 02/16/22 71.60 .00

Dell Business Credit 21622 10-407.261 Docking station-Moyer 02/16/22 35.79 .00

Total Dell Business Credit: 1,658.39 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 22822 03-411.540 1Q22-Stipend 02/28/22 28,000.00 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 22822 03-145100 2021 Stipend overpayment 02/28/22 2,610.45- .00

Total Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.: 25,389.55 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 79454 01-430.240 Fuse taps for shop 02/22/22 23.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 79474 01-410.375 #203-Siren driver replacement 02/25/22 354.65 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 377.65 .00

F.W. Webb Company

F.W. Webb Company 75141564 01-409.373 Heater for ESFD 02/24/22 261.90 .00

F.W. Webb Company 75144227 01-409.373 Heater for ESFD 02/23/22 73.11 .00

Total F.W. Webb Company: 335.01 .00
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Ferguson Waterworks

Ferguson Waterworks 0574228 01-436.370 Pipe for Little John Lane 02/24/22 358.00 .00

Total Ferguson Waterworks: 358.00 .00

Fromm Electric Supply Corp

Fromm Electric Supply Cor 11595454 01-409.373 Lights for garage 02/10/22 834.60 .00

Fromm Electric Supply Cor 51150051-00 41-409.600 Plate/rubber grommert/ground  
bump/wire stripper/crimper for pole  
barn

10/19/21 209.48 .00

Fromm Electric Supply Cor 51151913 01-409.373 Phone line for Police bldg 02/11/22 65.17 .00

Total Fromm Electric Supply Corp: 1,109.25 .00

Gatti Morrison Construction Service Inc

Gatti Morrison Construction  487127 01-430.240 Sand bags 02/21/22 45.00 .00

Total Gatti Morrison Construction Service Inc: 45.00 .00

Grainger

Grainger 9206536196 01-437.375 Wheels for new plows 02/09/22 352.28 .00

Total Grainger: 352.28 .00

Home Depot Credit Services

Home Depot Credit Service 72528 01-430.240 bucket/glass  
cleaner/bolts/washers/hooks/nuts

02/28/22 89.10 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 89.10 .00

Institute of Police Tech/Mngmt

Institute of Police Tech/Mn 22522 01-410.421 Training-"Pedestrian/Bicycle Crash  
Investgation-Level 1"-Whitehead

02/25/22 795.00 .00

Total Institute of Police Tech/Mngmt: 795.00 .00

Johnson, Kevin

Johnson, Kevin 22822 01-410.238 Reimb-Firearm 02/28/22 81.67 .00

Total Johnson, Kevin: 81.67 .00

Kessler Freedman Inc.

Kessler Freedman Inc. 3122 01-401.312 Feb 2022-Website updates 03/01/22 150.00 .00

Total Kessler Freedman Inc.: 150.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engineers

Keystone Consulting Engin 181750 01-408.318 2022-Jan-1239 Vortman Ave Grading  
Plan

02/11/22 298.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 181751 01-408.318 2022-Jan-1453 Lehigh Ave Minor  
Subdivision

02/11/22 418.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 181752 01-408.318 2022-Jan-839 E Lynnwood St-Minor  
Subdivision

02/11/22 418.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 181753 01-408.318 2022-Jan-1146 S Cedar Crest Blvd-
Water Line

02/11/22 1,272.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 181756 01-408.318 2022-Jan-1860 E Emmaus Ave Site  
Development

02/11/22 115.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 181762 01-408.318 2022-Jan-1644 Cardinal Dr-Lot  
Consolidation

02/11/22 887.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 181763 01-408.313 2022-Jan-General Engineering-
Planning Commission

02/11/22 657.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 181769 01-408.318 2022-Jan-Sheffield Square North 02/11/22 2,808.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 181770 01-408.318 2022-Jan-Sheffield Square South 02/11/22 3,585.00 .00
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Keystone Consulting Engin 181771 01-408.318 2022-Jan-661 E Wayne Ave-Grading  
Plan

02/11/22 657.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 181772 01-408.313 2022-Jan-2725 Lindberg Ave-Grading  
Plan

02/11/22 896.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 181773 01-408.318 2022-Jan-1766 Virginia Ave-Grading  
Plan

02/11/22 478.00 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 12,491.75 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M.

Kutz Inc., E. M. 35974 01-437.251 #3-Tailgate cylinder 02/21/22 166.14 .00

Total Kutz Inc., E. M.: 166.14 .00

Lehigh County Authority

Lehigh County Authority 7606 06-200202 2021-4th quarter reconciliation-water 02/16/22 108,850.87 .00

Lehigh County Authority 7607 06-448.367 2022-Jan water 02/16/22 88,543.52 .00

Total Lehigh County Authority: 197,394.39 .00

Madle's Hardware

Madle's Hardware 209139 01-437.251 Spring snap links 02/24/22 32.94 .00

Total Madle's Hardware: 32.94 .00

McDonald Uniform Co Inc

McDonald Uniform Co Inc 203851 01-410.238 Shirts/patches/pants-Vasilik 01/27/22 56.05 .00

Total McDonald Uniform Co Inc: 56.05 .00

Miller Municipal Supply LLC

Miller Municipal Supply LL 137103 01-433.246 Signs 02/11/22 212.40 .00

Miller Municipal Supply LL 137141 01-433.246 Barricade sheeting 02/21/22 1,794.60 .00

Total Miller Municipal Supply LLC: 2,007.00 .00

Monarch Precast Concrete Corp

Monarch Precast Concrete  0404725 01-436.370 Lift pins 02/21/22 120.00 .00

Total Monarch Precast Concrete Corp: 120.00 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp Fund

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 01-401.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 53.42 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 01-402.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 47.01 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 01-409.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 316.80 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 01-410.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 7,678.81 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 01-411.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 15.67 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 01-413.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 2.88 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 01-414.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 28.07 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 01-430.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 5,555.54 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 01-452.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 181.76 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 06-401.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 6.37 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 06-430.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 7.78 .00
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MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 06-448.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 1,036.12 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 08-401.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 6.37 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 08-429.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 1,036.12 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 08-430.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 7.78 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2122PRJ6793 10-426.162 2022-Mar-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

03/01/22 101.01 .00

Total MRM Trust Worker's Comp Fund: 16,081.51 .00

National Assoc of School Resrc Offc

National Assoc of School R 26664 01-410.421 Registration for 2022 NASRO  
conference-Laky

02/25/22 550.00 .00

Total National Assoc of School Resrc Offc: 550.00 .00

Nothstein, Richard B.

Nothstein, Richard B. 22822 01-410.421 Reimb-flight/registration for NASRO  
Conference

02/28/22 862.20 .00

Total Nothstein, Richard B.: 862.20 .00

O.R.E.

O.R.E. 458571-1 01-430.315 Track Loader rental 02/23/22 1,281.15 .00

Total O.R.E.: 1,281.15 .00

PA Turnpike

PA Turnpike 115940351-1 01-410.315 Tolls 02/23/22 28.80 .00

Total PA Turnpike: 28.80 .00

PAPCO

PAPCO 3352775 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/18/22 57.58 .00

PAPCO 3352775 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/18/22 1,947.00 .00

PAPCO 3352775 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/18/22 513.48 .00

PAPCO 3352775 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/18/22 231.90 .00

PAPCO 3352775 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/18/22 231.91 .00

PAPCO 3352775 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/18/22 181.92 .00

PAPCO 3352777 01-430.231 Diesel 02/18/22 1,937.32 .00

PAPCO 3352777 06-448.231 Diesel 02/18/22 71.38 .00

PAPCO 3352777 08-429.231 Diesel 02/18/22 71.38 .00

PAPCO 3352777 03-413.231 Diesel 02/18/22 315.22 .00

PAPCO 3353712 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/24/22 29.12 .00

PAPCO 3353712 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/24/22 984.52 .00

PAPCO 3353712 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/24/22 259.64 .00

PAPCO 3353712 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/24/22 117.27 .00

PAPCO 3353712 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/24/22 117.27 .00

PAPCO 3353712 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/24/22 91.99 .00

PAPCO 3353721 01-430.231 Diesel 02/24/22 560.98 .00

PAPCO 3353721 06-448.231 Diesel 02/24/22 20.67 .00

PAPCO 3353721 08-429.231 Diesel 02/24/22 20.67 .00

PAPCO 3353721 03-413.231 Diesel 02/24/22 91.28 .00

Total PAPCO: 7,852.50 .00

PenTeleData

PenTeleData B4012668 03-411.320 Cable-Feb 2022 02/24/22 80.95 .00
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PenTeleData B4012668 01-401.320 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental -
Feb 2022

02/24/22 124.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 205.90 .00

Power Pro Equipment

Power Pro Equipment 8C106704-1 01-451.375 Belt VENTRAC 02/10/22 58.84 .00

Total Power Pro Equipment: 58.84 .00

PPL Electric Utilities

PPL Electric Utilities 21722 01-409.361 61089-84010 02/17/22 1,128.28 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 21722 03-411.320 82900-03000 02/17/22 594.54 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 21722 01-409.361 68051-53008 02/17/22 119.98 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 21822 35-433.362 53875-61001 02/18/22 37.17 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 21822 35-433.362 99940-01007 02/18/22 32.93 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 21822 01-409.361 92051-48008 02/18/22 798.70 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 21822 01-409.361 70730-17005 02/18/22 504.29 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 21822 35-433.362 49130-02001 02/18/22 37.59 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 21822 08-429.361 35530-02004 02/18/22 30.58 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 21822 35-433.362 05340-01002 02/18/22 32.57 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 22222 01-451.361 10550-10002 02/22/22 38.67 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 22222 08-429.361 82960-01000 02/22/22 28.89 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 22222 01-451.361 93760-01007 02/22/22 25.74 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 3,409.93 .00

PSATS

PSATS 59317702 01-414.460 2022-PSATS Conference-Rabold 01/11/22 285.00 .00

Total PSATS: 285.00 .00

PSTCA

PSTCA 22222 01-403.420 2022-PA State Tax Collectors'  
Association Dues

02/22/22 80.00 .00

Total PSTCA: 80.00 .00

RCN

RCN 072673601-00133 01-410.315 2022-Feb-High Speed Internet 02/17/22 82.95 .00

Total RCN: 82.95 .00

Republic Services #282

Republic Services #282 0282-000852283 10-427.300 2022-Feb-service 02/15/22 142,317.34 .00

Total Republic Services #282: 142,317.34 .00

Rotary Lift

Rotary Lift 86660 41-439.700 Jack stand & cart frame kit 02/10/22 5,884.98 .00

Total Rotary Lift: 5,884.98 .00

Seitz Bros Exterminating Co

Seitz Bros Exterminating C 22222 01-401.315 2022-Police & Magistrate Bldg 02/02/22 611.15 .00

Total Seitz Bros Exterminating Co: 611.15 .00
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Service Electric Telephone Co

Service Electric Telephone  21522 01-403.240 Acct#-0000044158-Tax collector  
phone line-2/2022

02/15/22 21.31 .00

Service Electric Telephone  21522 01-401.320 Acct#-0000044158-Township phone  
line-2/2022

02/15/22 147.24 .00

Service Electric Telephone  21522 03-411.320 Acct#-0000050426-ESFC-2/2022 02/15/22 85.15 .00

Total Service Electric Telephone Co: 253.70 .00

Shammy Shine Car Washes

Shammy Shine Car Washe 13122 01-410.315 Police Car Washes-1/1-1/31/22 01/31/22 80.00 .00

Total Shammy Shine Car Washes: 80.00 .00

Signal Service Inc.

Signal Service Inc. 43527 01-433.362 Yearly maintenance & inspection 02/15/22 2,950.00 .00

Total Signal Service Inc.: 2,950.00 .00

Smarch, Tamara

Smarch, Tamara 21522 01-403.240 Reimb-Act 48 Qualification Exam 03/04/22 200.00 .00

Total Smarch, Tamara: 200.00 .00

Staples Advantage

Staples Advantage 3499633436 01-414.240 Hanging file folders/manilla folders/dry  
erase markers

02/08/22 302.17 .00

Staples Advantage 3500307795 01-401.240 Label maker tapes 02/17/22 340.08 .00

Staples Advantage 3500376579 01-409.240 Hand sanitizer dispenser/refills 02/18/22 64.40 .00

Total Staples Advantage: 706.65 .00

Staples Credit Plan

Staples Credit Plan 22522 01-410.240 Plasticware/copy paper/power  
strip/memory card/paper clips/fingertip  
moistener/paper plates

03/04/22 439.85 .00

Staples Credit Plan 22522 01-410.260 Shredder 03/04/22 251.20 .00

Total Staples Credit Plan: 691.05 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supp 276155 01-401.240 Hanging file folders 02/17/22 123.04 .00

Total Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply: 123.04 .00

Street Cop Training

Street Cop Training 74539-679-1-685C 01-410.421 Training course "Mastering PA Search  
& Seizure"-Ziegler/T.  
Sabulsky/Zulic/Watson/K.Sabulsky/Jo
hnson

03/01/22 1,050.00 .00

Total Street Cop Training: 1,050.00 .00

Takacs Jr., Dennis V.

Takacs Jr., Dennis V. 3122 01-415.149 EMC Deputy - Mar 2022 03/01/22 83.33 .00

Total Takacs Jr., Dennis V.: 83.33 .00

Tapler, Jeffrey

Tapler, Jeffrey 3122 01-415.139 EMC stipend-Mar 2022 03/01/22 250.00 .00
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Total Tapler, Jeffrey: 250.00 .00

Times News

Times News I00514386-020920 01-401.341 Ad:  2/23/22-Planning Commission  
Meeting

02/17/22 465.51 .00

Total Times News: 465.51 .00

TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Solut
